
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008434 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4331
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
12W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2013
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960
EVERSON WA  98247-9755
2131 CENTRAL RD
LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100036CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
609 N HILL BLVD 1181 NE 21ST COURT

98277-2717
BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -8.30 % 16.92 % 62.77 %

4,000.00 -362.00 5,100.00 738.00 7,100.00 2,738.004,362.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 340.00 % 890.00 % 878.50 %

4,400.00 3,400.00 9,900.00 8,900.00 9,785.00 8,785.001,000.00

GRADING

46.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

60.0000 C.Y. -23.33 % 33.2500 -44.58 % 66.0000 10.00 %

2,760.00 -840.00 1,995.00 -1,605.00 3,960.00 360.00
60.0000
3,600.00

9.5000
4 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

40.0000 C.Y. -68.33 % 13.0000 -56.67 % 21.0000 -30.00 %

380.00 -820.00 520.00 -680.00 840.00 -360.00
30.0000
1,200.00

SURFACING

32.7500
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

60.0000 TON -34.50 % 42.5000 -15.00 % 53.0000 6.00 %

1,965.00 -1,035.00 2,550.00 -450.00 3,180.00 180.00
50.0000
3,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -80.00 % 90.0000 -40.00 % 158.0000 5.33 %

600.00 -2,400.00 1,800.00 -1,200.00 3,160.00 160.00
150.0000
3,000.00

30.0000
7 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH -64.71 % 101.0000 18.82 % 134.0000 57.65 %

60.00 -110.00 202.00 32.00 268.00 98.00
85.0000
170.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008434 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4331
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
12W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2013
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960
EVERSON WA  98247-9755
2131 CENTRAL RD
LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100036CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
609 N HILL BLVD 1181 NE 21ST COURT

98277-2717
BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
8 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00

TRAFFIC

30.0000
9 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

20.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 52.5000 162.50 % 34.7000 73.50 %

600.00 200.00 1,050.00 650.00 694.00 294.00
20.0000
400.00

30.0000
10 MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

35.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 41.5000 -17.00 % 30.6000 -38.80 %

1,050.00 -700.00 1,452.50 -297.50 1,071.00 -679.00
50.0000
1,750.00

2.4000
11 PAINTING CURB 

135.0000 L.F. -88.00 % 3.0000 -85.00 % 2.4000 -88.00 %

324.00 -2,376.00 405.00 -2,295.00 324.00 -2,376.00
20.0000
2,700.00

12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 40.00 % -30.00 % 163.33 %

4,200.00 1,200.00 2,100.00 -900.00 7,900.00 4,900.003,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -10.00 % 180.00 % 58.00 %

900.00 -100.00 2,800.00 1,800.00 1,580.00 580.001,000.00

144.0000
14 WHEEL STOP 

13.0000 EACH 121.54 % 164.0000 152.31 % 145.0000 123.08 %

1,872.00 1,027.00 2,132.00 1,287.00 1,885.00 1,040.00
65.0000
845.00

50.0000
15 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

255.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 37.5000 -25.00 % 23.0000 -54.00 %

12,750.00 0.00 9,562.50 -3,187.50 5,865.00 -6,885.00
50.0000

12,750.00

1,200.0000
16 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE - PERPENDICULAR B

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 2,400.0000 60.00 % 1,220.0000 -18.67 %

1,200.00 -300.00 2,400.00 900.00 1,220.00 -280.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008434 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4331
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
12W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2013
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960
EVERSON WA  98247-9755
2131 CENTRAL RD
LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100036CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
609 N HILL BLVD 1181 NE 21ST COURT

98277-2717
BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
17 FORCE ACCOUNT SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % 20.83 % -50.00 %

500.00 -100.00 725.00 125.00 300.00 -300.00600.00
19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

1,270.0000
22 BENCH

1.0000 EACH 5.83 % 4,500.0000 275.00 % 3,320.0000 176.67 %

1,270.00 70.00 4,500.00 3,300.00 3,320.00 2,120.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

$40,834.00 -7.36% $51,197.00 16.15% $54,455.00 23.54%$44,080.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$54,455.00$40,834.00 $51,197.00BASE TOTAL -7.36% 16.15% 23.54%$44,080.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008434 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4331
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
12W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2013
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUMWATER   WA  985127941

7146 CAVALIER LP SW
KELLY'S EXCAVATION & TRUCKING 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100434CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 44.43 % -100.00 %

6,300.00 1,938.00 0.004,362.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 490.00 % -100.00 %

5,900.00 4,900.00 0.001,000.00

GRADING

100.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

60.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 2,400.00 0.00
60.0000
3,600.00

83.7500
4 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

40.0000 C.Y. 179.17 % -100.00 %

3,350.00 2,150.00 0.00
30.0000
1,200.00

SURFACING

60.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

60.0000 TON 20.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 600.00 0.00
50.0000
3,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -66.67 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
150.0000
3,000.00

150.0000
7 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 76.47 % -100.00 %

300.00 130.00 0.00
85.0000
170.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008434 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4331
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
12W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2013
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUMWATER   WA  985127941

7146 CAVALIER LP SW
KELLY'S EXCAVATION & TRUCKING 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100434CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
8 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

TRAFFIC

95.2500
9 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

20.0000 L.F. 376.25 % -100.00 %

1,905.00 1,505.00 0.00
20.0000
400.00

92.9000
10 MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

35.0000 L.F. 85.80 % -100.00 %

3,251.50 1,501.50 0.00
50.0000
1,750.00

14.8000
11 PAINTING CURB 

135.0000 L.F. -26.00 % -100.00 %

1,998.00 -702.00 0.00
20.0000
2,700.00

12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 116.67 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 3,500.00 0.003,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

123.0000
14 WHEEL STOP 

13.0000 EACH 89.23 % -100.00 %

1,599.00 754.00 0.00
65.0000
845.00

59.7000
15 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

255.0000 S.Y. 19.40 % -100.00 %

15,223.50 2,473.50 0.00
50.0000

12,750.00

2,750.0000
16 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE - PERPENDICULAR B

1.0000 EACH 83.33 % -100.00 %

2,750.00 1,250.00 0.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008434 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4331
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
12W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/14/2013
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUMWATER   WA  985127941

7146 CAVALIER LP SW
KELLY'S EXCAVATION & TRUCKING 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100434CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
17 FORCE ACCOUNT SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

300.00 -300.00 0.00600.00
19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

3,250.0000
22 BENCH

1.0000 EACH 170.83 % -100.00 %

3,250.00 2,050.00 0.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

$65,730.00 49.12% $0.00$44,080.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$65,730.00BASE TOTAL 49.12%$44,080.00


